

G R. NO. 2624/2018

ORDER DT. 20-09-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 6 Accused person five accused persons are absent by petition u/s. 317 Crpc. And one is present.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Ld Defence counsel is also present.

Witness SRABANI CHAKRABORTY is absent without steps .

On repeated call none is present on behalf of the said witness.

Issue witness warrant(W.W.A.) upon Csw1 SRABANI CHAKRABORTY

To 22-01-2024 for W.W.A. and evidence.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.